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 BACnet to Haystack Data Pump 

Question:  Who are typical users of the Data Pump? 
Answer: Performance contractors and end users.        
 

Question:  What use cases does the Data Pump resolve? 
Answer: Users working with Connexxion or Skyspark that want to see their BACnet data pushed (rather than pulled) 

out to those systems.        
 

Question:  Is your product certified by the Haystack committee? 
Answer: Project Haystack does not currently have a certification program.  Lynxspring is, however, on the Board  

of Directors, and will seek certification should the community choose to move in this direction.       
 

Question:  How much does the Data Pump cost? Are there quantity discounts available? 
Answer: $695.00/each. To inquire about quantity discounts, contact Lynxspring directly at:  (816) 347-3500 
 

Question:  Is there an API on the data pump to allow me to add value? 
Answer: The data pump does have a complete and fully functioning Haystack Server running.  Therefore, you can 

use those APIs to send data to the pump locally, so that it can push the data to a remote Haystack server,  
or to simply provide longer data storage options. 

 

Question:  How many points or devices can be attached to a single data pump? 
Answer: We currently recommend having up to 2,500 points and/or 25 devices. 
 

Question:  What is the user interface on the data pump? 
Answer: Pure HTML interface accessible through any modern web browser. Chrome is preferred and suggested. 
 

Question:  Can I store data on the data pump, if so, how much and how do I configure that use? 
Answer: There is approximately 3GB of storage available for data.  Length of storage is dependent on type of  

data being stored, the frequency of the collection rate, and the number of points being collected. 
 

Question:  Is the data pump UL916 certified, any other certifications? (e.g. CSA, CE etc)? 
Answer: FCC part 15 Class A, RoHS, CE, CAN IC-ES-3 (A)/NMB-3(A) 
 

Question:  What is the operating temperature range of the data pump? 
Answer: 0-60 °C (32-140 °F) 
 

Question:  Data sheet and documentation locations on web? 
Answer: http://www.lynxspring.com/pdf/Onyxx_BH311_Data_Sheet.pdf 
 

Question:  Are there plans to add protocols other than Haystack and BACnet to the data pump? 
Answer: We will entertain other protocols based on business case opportunities. 
 

Question:  Can I modify the data pump for other protocols on my own? 
Answer: Not at this time. 
 

Question:  Can the data pump extract information from a PC DB and can I send data to a local PC? 
Answer: Not at this time. 
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